NEWCASTLE CROSS COUNTRY HANDICAP RESULTS - ASH ISLAND - 1st JULY, 2006.
Note - * indicates WALKER

2.5Km Run - 58 starters.

*24

28
29

'ATTWOOD, Daniel

PHILLIPS, Wes
CORNFORD, Cole

- PHILLIPS, Julie

VERNON, Nathan
RUNDLE, Brittany
CORNFORD, Jaryd
WILLIAMS, Kimberley
ATTWOOD, Erin
MILLS, Amy
CHAPPELL, Neil
VAN BALEN, Bethany
OGLE, Rhys
MARLEY, Kate
MATTHEWS, Carolyn
RUMBEL, Doug
FROST, Shannon
VAN BALEN, Gabrielle
MUIRHEAD, Emma
SANDERSON, Gael
MOORE, Caroline
MACKENZIE, Tim
MOORE, Samantha
WELSH, Patty
CORNFORD, Lincoln
JACKSON, Lauren
RUMBEL, Alexandra
TEALE, Lucy

FROST, Kristy

10.6 Km Run - 52 starters.

SOONOND LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

THOMAS, Vic
MAXWELL, Jason
KING, Scott
GARDINER, Sandy
FOX, Gordon
RENEHAN, Wayne
HOLLAND, Bill

DE DONA, Jose
VON APPEN, Manfred
BEISTY, Jim
BROWN, John
SANDO, Brett
LENNON, Justin
BRUNSKILL, Phillip
SWARZES, Margaret
QUINN, Steve
SHINDLAIR, John
TULLY, Tony
WALSH, Dean
GLAPIAK, Charlie
WATTON, Richard
ROBERTSON, Lance
ROSSETTI, Peter
COX, Glyn

TWEED, Phil
MEEHAN, Taris

PS

CCcC .
PS .

CCC
KS
CCC
ANL

WL

MS
WL
KS

KS

KS
Vets
PS

PS
CCC
CCC

Vets
KS

Vets

Vets
CCC

CCC
CCC
Vets
Vets

Vets
PS
KS

WL

- WL

Vets
Vets
Vets

Vets

(0.56) 14.04
(4.12) 15.43
(4.40) 15.49
(0.00) 15.56
(1.38) 16.04
(2.48) 16.09
(4.12) 16.14
(4.12) 16.18
(4.12) 16.23
(2.20) 16.26
(0.00) 16.38
(3.58) 16.39
(2.48) 16.46
(3.58) 16.48
(2.48) 16.49
(4.26) 16.50
(1.24) 16.52
(1.38) 16.56
(5.36) 16.57
(5.36) 16.58
(2.20) 17.02
(3.58) 17.06
(5.50) 17.08
(1.24)17.13
(1.24) 17.19
(3.58) 17.20
(0.28) 17.23
(5.50) 17.25
(6.46) 17.26

(11.12) 65.13
(23.20) 65.53
(14.00) 66.03

(6.32) 66.55

(6.32) 67.06
(19.36) 68.19
(13.04) 68.36
(18.40) 68.44
(18.40) 68.50

(0.00) 69.10
(18.40) 69.12
(21.28) 69.17
(17.44) 69.24
(15.52) 69.27
(18.40) 69.30

(8.24) 69.35
(15.52) 69.44

(0.00) 69.48
(21.28) 69.54
(16.48) 69.56

(19:36) 70.10 -

(23.20) 70.12
(21.28) 70.15
(19.36) 70.23

(26.08) 70.26

(25.12) 70.27

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
*45

46
47
48
49
*50
*51
*52
*53
*54
*55
*56
*57
*58

YOUNG, Doug
OGLE, Nicole
DOLEY, Sarah
ATCHESON, Andrew
MOORE, Lauren
DAWES, Emily
WILLIAMS, Danielle
PRICE, Melinda
BERRY, Cara
TEALE, Tim
ATCHESON, Rebecca
FOWLER, Margaret
SIMPSON, Caleb
CURRYER, Kathy
FOX-SMITH, Sarah
BRADY, Paul
RUMBEL, Judah
WHITE, Jesse
RUMBEL, Israel
WILLIAMS, Angela
FOX, Debra

FLYNN, Margaret
WILLIAMS, Caitlyn
CURRYER, Lachlan
WILLIAMS, Tyler
WILLIAMS, caleb
HETHERINGTON, Jon

HETHERINGTON, Teresa

HETHERINGTON, Jan

JOYCE, Judith
SHARP, Angie
FLETCHER, Nick
AALTO, Kai
GASTON, Brian
CLARK, Peter
MEYER, Damien
McCLOSKEY, Alan
FARNHAM, Anthony
WELSH, James
PARBERY, Richard
TSELEMBIS, Tony
ASHTON, Simon
SKIPWORTH, Geoff
DOLEY, Weston
VICKERS, Jo
HARDY, Warren
BYTHEWAY, Tony
MURPHY, Craig
ANDERSON, Brian
HUGHES, Pat
DAWES, Alanna
SAUNDERS, Marc
LILLEY, David
CHOONG, Johnathan
KING, Megan

WL  (3.58) 17.32
MS (2.34)17.35
Mait  (5.08) 17.41
MS (6.32) 17.42
PS  (3.02) 17.43
(3.58) 17.47
(0.00) 17.49
(5.08) 17.57
Vets (5.36) 18.02
Vets (6.32) 18.03
MS (6.46) 18.15
(0.00) 18.40
(7.28) 18.47
(0.00) 19.16
KS  (1.38) 20.02
KS  (0.00)20.15
(1.38) 20.28
(6.04) 22.42
(0.00) 23.41
(0.00) 25.18
KS  (0.00)29.14
(0.00) 29.59
(0.00) 30.36
(0.00) 30.37
(0.00) 30.52
(0.00) 30.55
(0.00) 30.57
(0.00) 31.05
(0.00) 31.06

Wall

Vets (10.16) 70.29
WL (28.56) 70.30
Vets (28.56) 70.39
Vets (19.36) 70.41
Vets (20.32) 70.47

(30.48) 70.54
Gos (29.52) 71.04
Vets (30.48) 71.08
CCC (19.36) 71.09
CCC (23.20) 71.10
Vets (14.56) 71.14
Vets (25.12) 71.27
WL (28.00) 71.29
WW (27.04) 71.43
Mait (25.12) 71.47
CCC (12.08) 71.53
Vets (16.48) 72.06
WL (19.36) 72.12

(28.56) 72.19

(27.04) 72.22
WL (13.04) 72.30

(22.24) 72.50
WL (15.52) 72.53
WL (10.16) 72.54

(23.20) 73.57
Vets (21.28) 76.13



5 Km Run - 59 starters.

ELDER, John
NICHOLLS, Jenni

‘VERNON, Allan

DOWLE, Jacki
TAYLOR, Scott

" COLE, Sandra

GREENHALGH, Christine
STRACHAN, Tricia
FLETCHER, Kim
FOWLER, Neil
FARLEY, Belinda
REMINGTON, Graeme
COATES, Jack
BUNN, Thomas
TEALE, Chris
SPOONER, Warren
RYAN, Anthony
ROBERTSON, Debbie
NETLUCH, Yarry
MARQUETT, Lisa
TAYLOR, Lauren
TAYLOR, Robert
STEELE, Hayden
PULLER, David
ROBERTSON, Nita
PHILLIPS, Katie
WILKINSON, Lyndon
WORMINGTON, John
TEALE, Celia
PRYOR, Steve

2.5 Km Run.

1
2
3
4
5

DAGG, Morgan
RONAN-YATES, Paidi
MARQUETT, Danica
DOYLE, Laura
DOYLE, Karyn

Course Organisers.
Alan Bradley Paul Van Balen Trish Stallard Kirsten Bradley Julie Price Allan Filby Yvonne Puller
Matthew Wormington Brad Taylor John Simmons Robert McDonald Terry Strachan Frank James

WL
CccC

Vets .

WL

Mait
Vets
WL
WL
Vets
WL
Vets
Vets

Wirr

Wall
WL
Vets
PS
CCC
Wall
Vets
ww

(5.36) 31.03 31 RUNDLE, Rachell
(3.44) 31.32 32 RONAN, Anne
(2.48) 31.57 33 BRADY, Matt
(4.40) 32.31 34 SAUNDERS, Jackson
(6.04) 32.38 35 CORNFORD, Philip
(8.24) 32.40 36 MELVILLE, Mark
(5.08) 32.58 37 WORMINGTON, Jodi
(4.40) 33.08 38 JACKSON, Tynan
(11.12) 33.18 39 PETTIGREW, lan
(12.08 33.21 40 DAWES, Chris
(8.24) 33.22 41 ADAM, Kayla
(7.28) 33.27 42 WELSH, Owen
(13.04) 33.32 43 ROSS, Eleanor
(1.52) 33.37 44 DIXON, Chris
(13.04) 33.42 45 BOYCE, Jimmy
(12.36) 33.43 46 MACKENZIE, Gemma
(12.08) 33.45 47 DODD, Andrew
(5.08) 33.46 48 DAWES, Will
(6.04) 33.52 49 CURRYER, Neil
(0.00) 33.53 50 WYATT, Tracey
(5.08) 33.54 51 ALSFORD, Kayley
(6.04) 33.55 52 SUTTON, Tracey
(7.00) 33.56 53 ALSFORD, Keith
(7.56) 33.59 *54 CREIGHTON, Penny
(4.12) 34.02 *55 LIDDELL, Grant
(10.44) 34.04 “56 FERGUSON, Michelle
(4.40) 34.08 *57 BUNN, Elizabeth
(11.40) 34.11 “58 DUNCAN, Dee
(11.12) 34.13 *59 CURRYER, Hayden
(7.56) 34.15
NEW RUNNERS.
5 Km Run.

11.54 1 CALHOUN, Jack

15.42 2 THOMPSON, Derek

17.37 3 JOHNS, Paul

17.37 9.9 Km Run.

19.48 1 GIBSON, Jay

INTER-CLUB POINTS SCORE - ASH ISLAND.

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Sth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Coalfields Cross Country
Newcastle Veterans
West Lakes

Kotara South

Watagan Warriors

Port Stephens

Wallsend RSL
Wirreanda

Maitland

Macquarie Shores
Hunter Track & Field
Adamstown New Lambton
Gosford

Raymond Terrace

746pts
741pts
720pts
631pts
584pts
583pts
341pts
232pts
221pts

219pts -
130pts -

93pis
68pts
65pts

HTF

KS
WL
CCC
RT
Wall

Wall
Vets
HTF
CCC
KS
Vets
Vets

Vets

Vets

Wirr

Wirr

WL

WL
WL

CCC
Mait

(9.20) 34.18
(0.28) 34.23
(15.24) 34.29
(6.20) 34.31
(8.52) 34.32
(9.48) 34.35
(4.40) 34.36
(12.08) 34.42
(10.44) 34.44
(7.56) 34.52
(14.28) 35.10
(14.00) 35.17
(13.04) 35.19
(14.28) 35.22
(13.32) 35.23
(12.36) 35.36
(14.56) 35.54
(14.00) 36.11
(4.40) 36.44
(3.44) 36.57
(10.16) 37.34
(0.00) 38.36
(4.12) 37.36
(0.00) 44.11
(0.00) 44.12
(0.00) 49.56
(0.00) 49.57
(0.00) 49.58
(0.00) 54.06

18.14
27.09
356.32

49.45

INTER-CLUB POINTS SCORE - SEASON.

1st
2nd
. 3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
Sth
10th
11th
12th

" 14th

15th

Newcastle Veterans
West Lakes
Watagan Warriors
Coalfields Cross Country
Kotara South
Wallsend RSL
Macquarie Shores
Port Stephens
Wirreanda

Hunter Track & Field
East Maitland
Edgeworth

Maitland

Newcastle City
Stockton

96.0pts
89.0pts
78.0pts
67.5pts
61.5pts
43.0pts
26.0pts
24 5pts
16.0pts
15.0pts
9.5pts
7.0pts
7.0pts
6.0pts
3.0pts



